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Your River East Transcona School Division Trustees

Ward 1 Ward 2 Ward 3
Colleen Carswell (chair) Rod Giesbrecht Brianne Goertzen (vice-chair)
204.222.1486 204.661.5984 204.955.6782
ccarswell@retsd.mb.ca rgiesbrecht@retsd.mb.ca bgoertzen@retsd.mb.ca
Sheri Irwin Sheri Hanson Keith Morrison
204.223.5079 204.915.7313 204.795.3357
sirwin@retsd.mb.ca shanson2@retsd.mb.ca kmorrison@retsd.mb.ca

Ward 4
Susan Olynik
204.661.6440

solynik@retsd.mb.ca

Brenda Bage
204.221.2951
bbage@retsd.mb.ca

Ward 5

Shannon Hiebert
204.771.8435
shiebert@retsd.mb.ca

For more information about the board of trustees, visit: www.retsd.mb.ca > Your RETSD > Board of Trustees

River East Transcona School Division is located on the original lands of the

Anishinaabeg, Ininiwak, Anishininiwak, Dakota, and Dene peoples, and on the

homeland of the Red River Métis. We recognize our part of the Treaty

relationship and, as acknowledgement of the harms done, we commit to
collaborating with Indigenous communities in the shared spirit of Truth and

Reconciliation for the healing and inclusion of all who share this Land.
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